Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-284
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
ADAU1373 Evaluation Board User Guide
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 24
PACKAGE CONTENTS
ADAU1373 evaluation board

TP
12
9
TP
12
9
1
Figure 20. Schematic of the ADAU1373 Evaluation Board—Power Supply
UG-284 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 24
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 23.
Qty Part Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
9 C1, C11, C12, C14, C16, C2, C6, C7, C9 MLCC, 0.1 μF, 0402 Panasonic  ECJ-0EX1C104K
3 C10, C3, C5,  MLCC, 2.2 μF, 0603 Panasonic  ECJ-1VB1A225K
13 C13, C54, C75, C78, C82, C86, C88, C91, C92,
C94, C95, C97, C98
MLCC, 10 μF, 0805 Panasonic  ECJ-2FF1A106Z
1 C17 MLCC, 1 μF, 0402 Panasonic  ECJ-0EB1A105M
12 C22, C24, C26, C28, C30, C32, C34, C36, C38,
C39, C40, C41
MLCC, 1 μF, 0603 Panasonic  ECJ-1VB1A105K
21 C18, C19, C20, C21, C42, C43, C55, C56, C57,
C58, C74, C76, C77, C80, C81, C84, C87, C89,
C93, C96, C100
MLCC, 0.1 μF, 0603 Panasonic  ECJ-1VB1H104K
3 C4, C8, C15 MLCC, 2.2 μF, 0402 Panasonic  ECJ-0EB0J225M
6 C44, C45, C46, C47, C52, C53 Capacitor (open)
4 C48, C49, C50, C51 Capacitor (open)
8 C23, C25, C27, C29, C31, C33, C35, C37 Capacitor (open)
14 C59, C60, C61, C62, C63, C64, C65, C66, C67,
C68, C69, C70, C71, C72
Capacitor (open)
5 C73, C79, C83, C85, C90 MLCC, 10 nF, 0603 Panasonic  ECJ-1VB1H103K
7 D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7,  LED, green Lumex SML-LXT0805GW-TR
8 J1, J19, J24, J25, J31, J32, J33, J40 Jumper, 2 mm pitch
7 J10, J11, J12, J4, J5, J8, J9 Stereo audio jack CUI SJ-3523-SMT
6 J13, J14, J15, J16, J41, J42 Binding post connector Johnson/Emerson 111-2223-001
3 J17, J18, J35 Jumper, 2.54 mm pitch
4 J2, J3, J6, J7 Header, 3-way (1 × 3)
1 J20 SMA header MULTICOMP  60-04 TGG
7 J21, J22, J36, J37, J38, J39, J43 Header, 6-way (2 × 3)
1 J23 Header, 10-way (2 × 5), polarized
3 J28, J29, J30 Header, 12-way (2 × 6)
1 J34 Power jack Switchcraft Inc. RAPC712
4 J44, J45, J46, J47 Header, 6-way (1 × 6)
4 L1, L2, L3, L4 Chip resistor, 0 Ω, 0805 Panasonic  ERJ-6GEY0R00V
1 L5 Inductor (open)
2 L6, L7 Chip ferrite bead, 600 Ω at 100 MHz TDK MPZ1608S601A
3 Q1, Q2, Q3 N-MOSFET (open)
7 Q10, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8, Q9 Transistor, NPN, SOT23 ON
Semiconductor
MMBT3904LT1G
11 R1, R2, R31, R38, R46, R47, R50, R51, R55, R56,
R73
Chip resistor, 100 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF1003V
33 R10, R104, R105, R106, R11, R12, R17, R18,
R19, R21, R23, R24, R35, R37, R39, R5, R52,
R57, R58, R6, R61, R62, R65, R66, R7, R71, R72,
R74, R76, R78, R8, R81, R9
Chip resistor, 0 Ω, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3GEY0R00V
9 R100, R102, R82, R83, R86, R88, R89, R92, R95 Chip resistor, 1 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF1001V
7 R101, R84, R85, R87, R90, R91, R94 Chip resistor, 10 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R103 Chip resistor, 2 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF2001V
4 R13, R14, R15, R16 Chip resistor (open)
18 R20, R22, R26, R27, R28, R29, R30, R34, R36,
R40, R42, R43, R44, R48, R96, R97, R98, R99
Chip resistor (open)
1 R25 Chip resistor (open)
5 R3, R4, R41, R45, R49 Chip resistor, 2.2 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF2201V
2 R32, R33 Chip resistor, 0 Ω, 0805 Panasonic  ERJ-6GEY0R00V
Evaluation Board User Guide UG-284
Rev. 0 | Page 21 of 24
Qty Part Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
14 R53, R54, R59, R60, R63, R64, R67, R68, R69,
R70, R75, R77, R79, R80,
Chip resistor (open)
1 R93 3.48 kΩ Panasonic  ERJ-3EKF3481V
1 SW1 Push-button
1 U1 ADAU1373 ADI
1 U10 Low dropout voltage regulator ADI ADP1715_ADJ
1 U11 Low dropout voltage regulator ADI ADP1708